3/8/00

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION F
Ref. 6-93) RECORDATION F

03-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

Ref. 6-93) PA	TE (1946) (164 166) (164 166) (165 166)	Patent and Trademark Office	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.	
010	\		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
BRAD W. DAVIS	Name: HUBBELL INCORPC	DRATED	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: _584 Derby M	lilford Road	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of [] Other	Name City: Orange State: 0	CT_ZIP: <u>06477</u>	
Execution Date: <u>February 16, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? [] Yes [X] No	
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a 	application, the execution date of the application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/454,572			
03/13/2000 HHARHOL 00000066 09454572			
01 FC:581 40.00 OP			
Additional number	rs attached? [] Yes [x] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved: [1]	
Name: <u>Nancy E. Dale</u> Internal Address: Hubbell Incorporated	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 584 Derby Milford Road P.O. Box 549	d 8. Deposit account number: 08-092	6	
City: <u>Orange,</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06</u>			
DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attack	runch E;	
Wilchael N. Swartz		February , 2000	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature sheet, attachments and document	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010599 FRAME: 0876

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, BRAD W. DAVIS Hereby sell, assign and transfer to <a href="https://www.hubble.com/hubble.co Connecticut, having a place of business at 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, in the County of New Haven and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent Serial No. 09/454,572 filed on December 7, 1999 and entitled LOAD BREAK INTERRUPTER HAVING SHUNT CIRCUIT BREAK ACTUATING MECHANISM and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original or reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements: Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application; Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. STATE OF MISSOURI)SS: Centralia COUNTY OF BOONE Before me this 16thay of <u>February</u>, 2000, personally appeared <u>BRAD W. DAVIS</u> me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires August 30, 2001

RECORDED: 03/08/2000

Notary Public D. Lorphat Entres

St. of Missouri - Commissioned for Audra